
TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RA2 - AM

BUS # 2

LOCATIONTIME

MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR7:40 am1

MAIN ST & VERNON ST7:43 am2

VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE7:43 am3

VERNON AVE & FLORENCE AVE7:43 am4

VERNON ST & ELM ST7:44 am5

GREEN ST & FRANCES ST7:44 am6

GREEN ST & PARKER AVE7:45 am7

LAKE ST & WARREN RD7:46 am8

MYSTIC AVE & BAY STATE RD7:46 am9

SOUTH ST & WATER ST7:47 am10

SOUTH ST & FRANKLIN ST7:48 am11

SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST7:49 am12

202 SOUTH ST7:49 am13

SOUTH ST & STATE ST7:49 am14

29 MCLAREN RD7:51 am15

MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD7:51 am16

MCLAREN RD & CARROLL RD7:52 am17

MCLAREN RD & 7TH ST7:53 am18

7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE7:54 am19

MAIN ST & MARCH RD7:55 am20

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:03 am21

RA2 - PM

BUS # 2

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

1137 MAIN ST (ON JAMES ST SIDE)2:39 pm2

1293 MAIN ST2:40 pm3

MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR2:46 pm4

MAIN ST & VERNON ST2:48 pm5

VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE2:48 pm6

VERNON AVE & FLORENCE AVE2:49 pm7

VERNON ST & ELM ST2:49 pm8

GREEN ST & FRANCES ST2:49 pm9

GREEN ST & PARKER AVE2:50 pm10

LAKE ST & WARREN RD2:51 pm11

MYSTIC AVE & BAY STATE RD2:51 pm12

SOUTH ST & WATER ST2:52 pm13

SOUTH ST & FRANKLIN ST2:53 pm14

SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST2:53 pm15

202 SOUTH ST2:54 pm16

SOUTH ST & STATE ST2:54 pm17

29 MCLAREN RD2:55 pm18

MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD2:56 pm19

MCLAREN RD & RYANS WAY2:56 pm20

MCLAREN RD & CARROLL RD2:57 pm21

CARROLL RD & YOUNG ST2:57 pm22

26 10TH ST2:57 pm23

7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE2:58 pm24

TRAHAN BUS LOOP (MAIN ST & MARCH RD)3:00 pm25

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RB3 - AM

BUS # 3

LOCATIONTIME

N BILLERICA  RD  & PARK AVE7:45 am1

LOWELL ST & KERNWOOD AVE7:46 am2

LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE7:46 am3

205 BILLERICA RD7:47 am4

100 FRENCH ST7:49 am5

KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD7:52 am6

592 MAIN ST (PICK UP AT DRIVEWAY ON OLD 

BOSTON)

7:53 am7

MARSHALL ST & NELSON AVE7:55 am8

136 MARSHALL ST7:56 am9

241 MARSHALL ST7:56 am10

MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD7:57 am11

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:00 am12

RB3 - PM

BUS # 3

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD2:38 pm2

241 MARSHALL ST2:39 pm3

MARSHALL ST & SQUIRE LN2:40 pm4

MARSHALL ST & NELSON AVE2:41 pm5

592 MAIN ST2:42 pm6

APPLETREE RD & KENNEDY RD2:44 pm7

ASTLE ST & ROLLING MEADOW RD2:47 pm8

205 BILLERICA RD2:49 pm9

LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE2:50 pm10

LOWELL ST & KERNWOOD AVE2:51 pm11

N BILLERICA RD & PARK AVE2:52 pm12

RC15 - AM

BUS # 15

LOCATIONTIME

40 JAMES ST7:40 am1

CHANDLER ST & JAY ST7:41 am2

COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR7:43 am3

MAIN ST &  VILLA ROMA DR7:45 am4

14/15 PINEWOOD RD7:47 am5

8 WILDWOOD RD7:48 am6

MAIN ST & TANGLEWOOD RD7:48 am7

MAIN ST & VICTOR DR7:50 am8

MAIN ST & PATRICK RD7:51 am9

75 LEE ST7:52 am10

EAST ST (CORNER OF) & NORTH ST7:53 am11

111 OLD BOSTON RD7:55 am12

OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE7:55 am13

16 COURT ST7:57 am14

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:59 am15

Page 2Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RC15 - PM

BUS # 15

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

40 JAMES ST2:38 pm2

CHANDLER ST & JAY ST2:40 pm3

COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR2:42 pm4

MAIN ST &  VILLA ROMA DR2:45 pm5

14/15 PINEWOOD RD2:46 pm6

8 WILDWOOD RD2:47 pm7

MAIN ST & TANGLEWOOD RD2:48 pm8

MAIN ST & VICTOR DR2:49 pm9

MAIN ST & PATRICK RD2:51 pm10

74 LEE ST2:52 pm11

EAST ST (CORNER OF) & NORTH ST2:53 pm12

11 OLD BOSTON ROAD2:55 pm13

OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE2:56 pm14

16 COURT ST2:57 pm15

RD9 - AM

BUS # 9

LOCATIONTIME

SHAWSHEEN ST & KNOLLWOOD RD7:45 am1

358 SHAWSHEEN ST7:45 am2

SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST7:46 am3

SHAWSHEEN ST & OLIVER ST7:46 am4

SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST7:47 am5

SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR7:47 am6

PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR7:48 am7

49/60 PATTEN RD7:49 am8

PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST7:49 am9

PATTEN RD & MARIE ST7:49 am10

PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST7:50 am11

1368 WHIPPLE RD7:51 am12

WHIPPLE RD & AVON ST7:52 am13

1280/1284 WHIPPLE RD7:52 am14

WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR7:53 am15

226 PINE ST7:54 am16

PINE ST & MAUREEN DR7:55 am17

POND ST & APRILS WAY7:56 am18

119 CHAPMAN RD7:59 am19

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:02 am20

Page 3Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RD9 - PM

BUS # 9

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

SHAWSHEEN ST & KNOLLWOOD RD2:44 pm2

358 SHAWSHEEN ST2:45 pm3

SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST2:45 pm4

SHAWSHEEN ST & OLIVER ST2:46 pm5

SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST2:46 pm6

SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR2:47 pm7

PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR2:47 pm8

49/60 PATTEN RD2:48 pm9

PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST2:48 pm10

PATTEN RD & MARIE ST2:49 pm11

PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST2:49 pm12

1368 WHIPPLE RD2:51 pm13

WHIPPLE RD & AVON ST2:51 pm14

1280/1284 WHIPPLE RD2:52 pm15

WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR2:52 pm16

226 PINE ST2:54 pm17

PINE ST & MAUREEN DR2:54 pm18

POND ST & APRILS WAY2:55 pm19

119 CHAPMAN RD2:58 pm20

RE24 - AM

BUS # 24

LOCATIONTIME

SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR7:40 am1

PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN7:41 am2

BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD7:42 am3

COUNTY RD & POMFRET RD7:44 am4

74 COUNTY RD7:45 am5

COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD7:45 am6

SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY/PINEDALE AVE7:46 am7

SALEM RD & PHILIPS RD7:46 am8

SALEM RD & LAURIE DR7:47 am9

449 SOUTH ST7:47 am10

SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD7:48 am11

SOUTH ST & CRAWFORD DR7:48 am12

SOUTH ST & BROOK ST7:48 am13

48 HILL ST7:49 am14

33 HILL ST7:50 am15

2020 MAIN ST7:51 am16

LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN7:53 am17

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:59 am18

Page 4Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RE24 - PM

BUS # 24

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

33 HILL ST2:44 pm2

48 HILL ST2:44 pm3

SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR2:45 pm4

PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN2:45 pm5

BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD2:47 pm6

COUNTY RD & POMFRET RD2:48 pm7

74 COUNTY RD2:49 pm8

COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD2:50 pm9

SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY/PINEDALE AVE2:51 pm10

SALEM RD & PHILIPS RD2:51 pm11

SALEM RD & LAURIE DR2:52 pm12

449 SOUTH ST2:52 pm13

SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD2:53 pm14

SOUTH ST & CRAWFORD DR2:53 pm15

SOUTH ST & BROOK ST2:53 pm16

2020 MAIN ST2:55 pm17

RF18 - AM

BUS # 18

LOCATIONTIME

1143 WHIPPLE RD7:35 am1

1265 WHIPPLE RD7:35 am2

1393 WHIPPLE RD7:35 am3

1441 WHIPPLE RD7:35 am4

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO ELIZABETH7:35 am5

SHAWHSEEN ST & S RHODA ST7:35 am6

SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST7:38 am7

SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD7:39 am8

SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD7:39 am9

SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON RD7:40 am10

681 SHAWSHEEN ST7:42 am11

737 SHAWSHEEN ST7:42 am12

807 SHAWSHEEN ST7:43 am13

19 BRIDGE ST7:43 am14

BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD7:43 am15

825 SOUTH ST7:44 am16

SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR7:45 am17

979 SOUTH ST7:46 am18

1057 SOUTH ST7:46 am19

SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY7:48 am20

SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR7:48 am21

SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD7:49 am22

SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR7:50 am23

SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR7:50 am24

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:00 am25

Page 5Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RF18 - PM

BUS # 18

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

1143 WHIPPLE RD2:35 pm2

1265 WHIPPLE RD2:35 pm3

1393 WHIPPLE RD2:35 pm4

1441 WHIPPLE RD2:35 pm5

SHAWSHEEN ST @ HB SCHOOL (PM ONLY)2:35 pm6

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO ELIZABETH2:35 pm7

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO RHODA ST2:36 pm8

SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST2:36 pm9

SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD2:37 pm10

SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD2:37 pm11

SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON RD2:38 pm12

681 SHAWSHEEN ST2:40 pm13

737 SHAWSHEEN ST2:40 pm14

807 SHAWSHEEN ST2:41 pm15

19 BRIDGE ST2:41 pm16

BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD2:41 pm17

825 SOUTH ST2:42 pm18

SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR2:43 pm19

979 SOUTH ST2:44 pm20

1057 SOUTH ST2:44 pm21

SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY2:46 pm22

SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR2:46 pm23

SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD2:47 pm24

SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR2:48 pm25

SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR2:48 pm26

RG14 - AM

BUS # 14

LOCATIONTIME

BEECH ST & OXFORD RD7:35 am1

BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST7:37 am2

COOLIDGE ST & PUPKIS RD7:37 am3

BROWN ST & CABOT RD7:39 am4

BROWN ST & ARKANSAS RD7:40 am5

BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST7:40 am6

5 BROWN ST7:42 am7

83 BROWN ST7:43 am8

BROWN ST & MILES RD7:43 am9

BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD7:44 am10

BROWN ST & ILLINOIS RD7:44 am11

BROWN ST & OREGON RD7:45 am12

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:54 am13

Page 6Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RG14 - PM

BUS # 14

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

BEECH ST & OXFORD RD2:45 pm2

200 BEECH ST2:45 pm3

BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST2:46 pm4

COOLIDGE & PUPKIS2:47 pm5

BROWN ST & CABOT RD2:49 pm6

BROWN ST & ARKANSAS RD2:50 pm7

BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST2:51 pm8

BROWN ST & WOLCOTT ST2:51 pm9

5 BROWN ST2:52 pm10

83 BROWN ST2:53 pm11

BROWN ST & MILES RD2:54 pm12

161 BROWN ST2:54 pm13

BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD2:55 pm14

BROWN ST & ILLINOIS RD2:55 pm15

BROWN ST & OREGON RD2:56 pm16

RH12 - AM

BUS # 12

LOCATIONTIME

OLD MAIN ST AT INDIAN STATUE7:30 am1

342 CLARK RD7:34 am2

ANDOVER ST & LONGMEADOW RD7:37 am3

1197 ANDOVER ST7:38 am4

541 TRULL RD7:39 am5

TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE7:40 am6

TRULL RD & WHITED AVE7:40 am7

TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE7:41 am8

310 TRULL RD7:41 am9

58 TRULL RD7:43 am10

CLARK RD & TRULL RD7:43 am11

OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD7:44 am12

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:50 am13

RH12 - PM

BUS # 12

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

OLD MAIN ST AT INDIAN STATUE2:41 pm2

OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD2:43 pm3

CLARK RD & TRULL RD2:43 pm4

58 TRULL RD2:45 pm5

310 TRULL RD2:46 pm6

TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE2:47 pm7

TRULL RD & WHITED AVE2:47 pm8

TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE2:48 pm9

541 TRULL RD2:48 pm10

342 CLARK RD2:53 pm11

ANDOVER ST & LONGMEADOW RD2:56 pm12

1197 ANDOVER ST2:57 pm13

Page 7Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RJ7 - AM

BUS # 7

LOCATIONTIME

PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR7:40 am1

451 PLEASANT ST7:41 am2

668 WHIPPLE RD7:43 am3

94 MARSTON ST7:43 am4

81 MARSTON ST7:44 am5

MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD7:44 am6

CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD7:45 am7

215 CHAPMAN RD7:46 am8

ROGERS ST & HEIDENRICH DR7:50 am9

553 ROGERS ST7:51 am10

503 ROGERS ST7:52 am11

WHIPPLE & CHARLES DR7:53 am12

WHIPPLE RD & FARWOOD RD7:54 am13

438 PLEASANT ST7:57 am14

431 PLEASANT ST7:57 am15

366 PLEASANT ST7:57 am16

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:59 am17

RJ7 - PM

BUS # 7

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR2:38 pm2

451 PLEASANT ST2:39 pm3

668 WHIPPLE RD2:40 pm4

94 MARSTON ST2:41 pm5

81 MARSTON ST2:41 pm6

MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD2:42 pm7

CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD2:43 pm8

215 CHAPMAN RD2:43 pm9

ROGERS ST & HEIDENRICH DR2:48 pm10

553 ROGERS ST2:49 pm11

503 ROGERS ST2:49 pm12

WHIPPLE & CHARLES DR2:51 pm13

WHIPPLE RD & FARWOOD RD2:52 pm14

438 PLEASANT ST2:54 pm15

431 PLEASANT ST2:55 pm16

366 PLEASANT ST2:55 pm17

Page 8Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RK20 - AM

BUS # 20

LOCATIONTIME

737 CHANDLER ST7:40 am1

CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD7:40 am2

CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR7:41 am3

CHANDLER ST & ELEANOR RD7:42 am4

1023 CHANDLER ST7:43 am5

1042 CHANDLER ST7:43 am6

1060 CHANDLER ST7:44 am7

1548 WHIPPLE RD7:46 am8

25 SHAWSHEEN ST7:47 am9

520/480 FOSTER RD7:48 am10

440 FOSTER RD7:48 am11

FOSTER RD & KENT ST7:49 am12

FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST7:50 am13

FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE7:51 am14

FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD7:51 am15

FOSTER RB & COBURN AVE7:52 am16

FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD7:53 am17

568 CHANDLER ST7:53 am18

CHANDLER ST & MCKENZIE CIR7:54 am19

CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD7:54 am20

CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH/GRASSHOPPER 

LN

7:55 am21

CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY7:55 am22

PINE ST & HENRY J DR7:56 am23

PINE ST & LEARY DR7:56 am24

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:00 am25

Page 9Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RK20 - PM

BUS # 20

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

PINE ST & LEARY DR2:41 pm2

PINE ST & HENRY J DR2:42 pm3

737 CHANDLER ST2:43 pm4

CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD2:43 pm5

CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR2:44 pm6

CHANDLER ST & ELEANOR RD2:44 pm7

1023 CHANDLER ST2:45 pm8

1042 CHANDLER ST2:46 pm9

1060 CHANDLER ST2:46 pm10

1548 WHIPPLE RD2:49 pm11

25 SHAWSHEEN ST2:49 pm12

520/480 FOSTER RD2:50 pm13

440 FOSTER RD2:51 pm14

FOSTER RD & KENT ST2:52 pm15

FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST2:53 pm16

FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE2:53 pm17

FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD2:54 pm18

FOSTER RB & COBURN AVE2:54 pm19

FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD2:55 pm20

568 CHANDLER ST2:56 pm21

CHANDLER ST & MCKENZIE CIR2:56 pm22

CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD2:57 pm23

CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH/GRASSHOPPER 

LN

2:57 pm24

CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY2:58 pm25

RL16 - AM

BUS # 16

LOCATIONTIME

EAST ST & ROYAL CREST CIR7:40 am1

87 WHITTEMORE ST7:41 am2

180 WHITTEMORE ST7:42 am3

52 BALLARD ST7:43 am4

71 BALLARD ST7:43 am5

VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR7:44 am6

VALE ST & BRADFORD RD7:44 am7

125 VALE ST7:45 am8

20 VALEWOOD RD7:47 am9

1072 EAST ST7:50 am10

976 EAST ST7:51 am11

928 EAST ST7:51 am12

LESTON ST & CARTER ST7:52 am13

LESTON ST & KINGSTON RD7:53 am14

EAST ST & KENSINGTON WAY7:55 am15

690 EAST ST7:56 am16

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:00 am17

Page 10Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RL16 - PM

BUS # 16

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

690 EAST ST2:35 pm2

EAST ST & KENSINGTON WAY2:35 pm3

87 WHITTEMORE ST2:35 pm4

180 WHITTEMORE ST2:36 pm5

52 BALLARD ST2:37 pm6

71 BALLARD ST2:37 pm7

VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR2:39 pm8

VALE ST & BRADFORD RD2:39 pm9

125 VALE ST2:39 pm10

20 VALEWOOD RD2:41 pm11

1072 EAST ST2:44 pm12

976 EAST ST2:45 pm13

928 EAST ST2:45 pm14

LESTON ST & CARTER ST2:46 pm15

LESTON ST & KINGSTON RD2:47 pm16

RM17 - AM

BUS # 17

LOCATIONTIME

93 CHANDLER ST7:30 am1

LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE WAY7:31 am2

155 KENDALL RD (DW ON LIVINGSTON)7:33 am3

167 KENDALL RD7:34 am4

KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD RD7:34 am5

KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR7:35 am6

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD (1ST ENTRANCE)7:36 am7

460 KENDALL RD7:36 am8

529 KENDALL RD7:37 am9

KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN7:37 am10

542 KENDALL RD7:38 am11

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD (2ND ENTRANCE)7:38 am12

KENDALL RD & WILLIAM G DR7:39 am13

KENDALL RD & 2ND WILLIAM G DR7:39 am14

PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST7:42 am15

PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD7:43 am16

295 LANCASTER DR7:47 am17

205 LANCASTER DR7:48 am18

170 LANCASTER DR7:49 am19

97 LANCASTER DR7:50 am20

LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH RD7:51 am21

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:57 am22

Page 11Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RM17 - PM

BUS # 17

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR2:45 pm2

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD2:46 pm3

460 KENDALL RD2:46 pm4

529 KENDALL RD2:46 pm5

KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN2:47 pm6

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD2:47 pm7

KENDALL RD & WILLIAM G DR2:48 pm8

KENDALL RD & 2ND WILLIAM G DR2:49 pm9

PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST2:51 pm10

PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD2:51 pm11

RM21 - PM

BUS # 21

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

93 CHANDLER ST2:39 pm2

LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE WAY2:40 pm3

155 KENDALL RD (DW ON LIVINGSTON)2:42 pm4

167 KENDALL RD2:42 pm5

KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD2:43 pm6

LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD2:44 pm7

LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH RD2:44 pm8

97 LANCASTER DR2:45 pm9

170 LANCASTER DR2:46 pm10

205 LANCASTER DR2:46 pm11

295 LANCASTER DR2:47 pm12

RN6 - AM

BUS # 6

LOCATIONTIME

MARSTON ST & CINNAMON CIR7:45 am1

350 ROGERS ST7:47 am2

ROGERS ST &  BABICZ RD/ANDREA G DR7:47 am3

300 WHIPPLE RD7:49 am4

WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR7:49 am5

140 WHIPPLE RD7:50 am6

ASTLE ST & FRENCH ST7:51 am7

71 ASTLE ST (THURS & FRI ONLY)7:52 am8

PIKE ST & FOX RUN7:54 am9

139 PIKE ST7:54 am10

FOX RUN DR & PIKE ST7:55 am11

ROGERS ST & KENNEDY RD7:56 am12

ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY7:56 am13

138 ROGERS ST7:57 am14

79 ROGERS ST7:57 am15

ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY7:58 am16

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:01 am17

Page 12Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RN6 - PM

BUS # 6

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

MARSTON ST & CINNAMON CIR2:40 pm2

350 ROGERS ST2:42 pm3

ROGERS ST &  BABICZ RD/ANDREA G DR2:43 pm4

300 WHIPPLE RD2:44 pm5

WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR2:44 pm6

140 WHIPPLE RD2:45 pm7

71 ASTLE ST (THURS & FRI ONLY)2:48 pm8

PIKE ST & FOX RUN2:49 pm9

139 PIKE ST2:49 pm10

FOX RUN DR & PIKE ST2:50 pm11

ROGERS ST & KENNEDY RD2:51 pm12

ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY2:52 pm13

138 ROGERS ST2:52 pm14

ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY2:53 pm15

RO22 - AM

BUS # 22

LOCATIONTIME

375 NORTH ST7:35 am1

1512 ANDOVER ST (ON FISKE DRIVEWAY CORNER)7:39 am2

FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR7:40 am3

FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD7:41 am4

FISKE ST & CHIVAS CIR7:42 am5

502 RIVER RD7:43 am6

RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR7:43 am7

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN7:45 am8

677 TRULL RD7:45 am9

TRULL RD & MT JOY DR7:46 am10

CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD7:46 am11

CREST RD & HOOD RD7:47 am12

ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR7:48 am13

ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD7:48 am14

ANDOVER & BLACKSMITH7:49 am15

RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN7:50 am16

51 RIVER RD7:50 am17

105 RIVER RD7:51 am18

134 RIVER RD7:51 am19

RIVER ROAD & YORKIE WAY7:52 am20

ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR7:55 am21

1423 ANDOVER ST7:55 am22

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)8:03 am23

Page 13Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RO22 - PM

BUS # 22

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

375 NORTH ST2:35 pm2

1512 ANDOVER (FISKE CORNER)2:35 pm3

FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR2:36 pm4

FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD2:36 pm5

FISKE ST & CHIVAS CIR2:37 pm6

502 RIVER RD2:39 pm7

RIVER ROAD & MANOR HILL DR2:39 pm8

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN2:40 pm9

677 TRULL RD2:41 pm10

TRULL RD & MT JOY DR2:42 pm11

CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD2:42 pm12

CREST RD & HOOD RD2:43 pm13

ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR2:43 pm14

ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD2:44 pm15

ANDOVER & BLACKSMITH2:44 pm16

RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN2:45 pm17

51 RIVER RD2:46 pm18

105 RIVER RD2:46 pm19

134 RIVER RD2:47 pm20

RIVER RD & YORKIE WAY2:47 pm21

ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR2:50 pm22

1423 ANDOVER ST2:51 pm23

RP23 - AM

BUS # 23

LOCATIONTIME

NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD7:35 am1

NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR7:36 am2

AMES POND DR & RADCLIFF RD7:39 am3

1775 ANDOVER ST7:45 am4

ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR7:46 am5

770 NORTH ST7:48 am6

NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD7:49 am7

578 NORTH ST7:50 am8

1164 LIVINGSTON ST7:51 am9

1135 LIVINGSTON7:51 am10

NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY7:53 am11

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:56 am12

Page 14Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RP23 - PM

BUS # 23

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

49 NORTH ST2:39 pm2

NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY2:40 pm3

1135 LIVINGSTON2:42 pm4

1164 LIVINGSTON ST2:42 pm5

NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD2:43 pm6

578 NORTH ST2:44 pm7

NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR2:44 pm8

NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD2:45 pm9

770 NORTH ST2:46 pm10

847 NORTH ST KINDERCARE2:46 pm11

AMES POND DR & RADCLIFF RD2:46 pm12

1910 ANDOVER ST2:51 pm13

1775 ANDOVER ST2:52 pm14

ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR2:53 pm15

RQ19 - AM

BUS # 19

LOCATIONTIME

85 LOWE ST7:35 am1

40 LOWE ST7:36 am2

2 LOWE ST7:36 am3

28 MARTHA AVE7:37 am4

MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE7:37 am5

MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE7:38 am6

241 MITCHELL G DR7:39 am7

30 SCIARRAPA WAY7:40 am8

SHAWSHEEN ST & TRINITY CT7:43 am9

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD7:44 am10

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD (TRUMAN CROSS 

ST)

7:46 am11

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR7:46 am12

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE RD7:46 am13

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY/MILL ST7:48 am14

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (TOP OF HILL)7:48 am15

SHAWSHEEN ST & OLD SHAWSHEEN ST7:49 am16

SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR7:50 am17

SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR7:50 am18

SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE7:51 am19

SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD7:52 am20

PLEASANT ST & DEWEY ST7:58 am21

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)7:59 am22

Page 15Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2019-2020

RYAN SCHOOL (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

RQ19 - PM

BUS # 19

LOCATIONTIME

JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL (RY)2:35 pm1

PLEASANT ST  DEWEY ST2:39 pm2

LIVINGSTON ST & EAGLES LANDING2:44 pm3

LIVINGSTON ST & PONDVIEW LN2:46 pm4

28 MARTHA AVE2:51 pm5

MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE2:51 pm6

MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE2:52 pm7

30 SCIARRAPA WAY2:53 pm8

85 LOWE ST2:57 pm9

40 LOWE ST2:57 pm10

2 LOWE ST2:58 pm11

SHAWSHEEN ST & TRINITY CT2:59 pm12

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD/TRUMAN AVE2:59 pm13

241 MITCHELL G DR3:03 pm14

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR3:08 pm15

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE RD3:09 pm16

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY/MILL ST3:11 pm17

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (TOP OF HILL)3:11 pm18

SHAWSHEEN ST & OLD SHAWSHEEN ST3:12 pm19

898 SHAWSHEEN ST3:12 pm20

SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR3:13 pm21

SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR3:13 pm22

SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE3:14 pm23

SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD3:15 pm24

Page 16Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 16of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt


